:: HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH: JABALPUR ::

ORDER

No:_	159	
	CJ-11/655	5

Jabalpur, dated 19/8/2019

In exercise of powers conferred Under Article 235 of the Constitution of India, the High Court as Disciplinary Authority is pleased to revoke Suspension Order No. 126, dated 09.08.2017 of Shri Hitendra Kumar Mishra, the then II Additional District Judge, Shajapur (presently under suspension with headquarters at Mandsaur), with immediate effect.

BY ORDER OF THE HIGH COURT

JABALPUR

Dated: 19th August, 2019

54/-

(JITENDRA KUMAR SHARMA) REGISTRAR (VIGILANCE)

Endt.NO: <u>160</u> / CJ-II/655

Jabalpur, dated 19/8/2019

COPY FORWARDED TO:-

- 1. The Dy. Controller, Govt.Central Press, Arera Hills, Habibganj, Bhopal-6, for publication in the next issue of the M.P.Gazette.
- 2. The Principal Secretary, Govt. of M.P., Law & Legislative Affairs Department, 1st floor, Vindhyachal Bhawan, Bhopal,
- 3. The Accountant General (I), MP Gazetted Audit Department, Bhopal,
- 4. The Accountant General (II), Gwalior
- 5. The District & Sessions Judge, Shajapur/Mandsaur for information,
- 6. District Judge (Inspection), Jabalpur/ Indore/ Gwalior.
- 7. Shri Hitendra Kumar Mishra, the then Additional District Judge, Shajapur (presently under suspension with headquarters at Mandsaur), through the District & Sessions Judge, Mandsaur for information and compliance.
- 8. The Principal Registrar, (Vigilance)/(Judicial)/ILR, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,
- 9. The Principal Registrar, High Court of M.P., Bench at Indore/Gwalior,
- 10. The Registrar, (I&L)/DE/Judicial/Adm/AW/E), High Court of M.P. Jabalpur,
- 11. Director/Additional Director/Administrative Officer (JOTRI), High Court of M.P., SAT Building, Jabalpur,

12.	PS to Hon'ble Shri Justice	
	Jabalpur/Indore/Gwalior,	

- 13. The Budget Officer, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,
- 14. PS to Registrar General, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,
- 15. Joint Registrar, Confidential, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,
- 16. Section Officer, Pay Fixation/Complaint/Budget/Cr.Checker/ Civil Checker Assistant (Works/Advance/Leave Gazetted/Incharge, Computer Cell, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur, for information and necessary action.

JABALPUR

Dated: 19th August, 2019

(JITENDRA KUMAR SHARMA) REGISTRAR (VIGILANCE)